



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (St.) NO. 5713 OF 2026

Dudhnath s/o Shivnath Pasi and Another

...Appellants

Versus

Shivnath Shamu Pasi and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Pradeep Thorat, Ms. Vrushali Maindad, Ms. Aditi Naikare, Mr. Dhanajay Dubey for Appellant.

Ms. Pramila Prajapati, Ms. Suchita Pandey i/b M/s. Pandey and Co. for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 11, 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for Appellant submits that Respondent No. 2 has expired and legal heirs are already on record, leave be granted to delete Respondent No. 2 from the First Appeal and the Interim Application. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out forthwith. Re-verification is dispensed with.

2. At the request of learned counsel for Respondents, stand over to **2nd April, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]