



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 5713 OF 2026

[No papers]

Dudhnath s/o Shivnath Pasi and Another

...Appellants

Versus

Shivnath Shamu Pasi and Another

...Respondents

Ms. Simran Raut i/b Ms. Vrushali Maindad for Appellant in FA(St.) No. 5713 of 2026.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 26, 2026

P. C. :

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.
2. Time to carry out amendment is extended by period of one week from today.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]