

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 282 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1760 OF 2026
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1762 OF 2026**

Dudhnath S/O Shivnath Pasi And Anr

...Appellants

Versus

Shivnath Shamu Pasi And Ors.

...Respondents

*Mr. Pradip Thorat i/b. Ms. Vrushali Maindad a/w. Mr. Dhananjay Dube,
Aditi Naikare, Ms. Simran S. Raut, Advocate for the Appellants.
Mr. Omprakash Pandey a/w. Ms. Pramila Prajapati & Ms. Suchita Pandey,
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : APRIL 02, 2026

P. C. :

- 1.** Amendment as permitted be carried out forthwith.
- 2.** Compilation of document is tendered and taken on record.
- 3.** Considering the controversy, First Appeal can be decided finally at the stage of admission. Stand over to 16th June, 2026.

4. Till the next date, no coercive steps to be taken against the appellants.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]